22 January 1996



JOHN THOMPSON & PARTNERS

London Borough of Camden Planning Department Camden Town Hall Euston Road London WC1H 8EQ

For the attention of Charles Thuaire

Dear Sirs

New End Hospital, Hampstead NW3

Planning Application Reference Number: PL/9300042 and Listed Building Reference Number: HB/9470158

Case File: E6/11/21

Further to our recent meetings and telephone conversations we are writing formally to request discharge of the Condition in the above planning consent relating to the design of the nursery. We are enclosing four copies of the sketch layouts which have been accepted in principle by the Education Department and Building Control, together with sketch elevations showing the external changes. External materials are as previously advised.

Ì

LONDO

E

RECU

EVECTA

23 JAN 1996

Working drawings are currently being prepared and we will continue to liaise with the Education Department over the detailed design before making a resubmission to Building Control.

We trust this provides you with sufficient information for you to prepare your report but please do not hesitate to contact us if there is anything further you require.

We look forward to learning the date by which a decision will be made.

Yours faithfully

David Chisholm.

John Thompson & Partners

detects proposition to addition

Simon Bonfield: Berkeley Homes (North London) Limited
 Philip Gullett: GTMS

Directors

77 COWCROSS STREET

LONDON EC1M 6BP

Chairman Managing Director John Thompson MA DipArch RIBA
David Chisholm AA DipI RIBA
David Harrison RIBA

David Harrison RIBA
Jonathan Davis BA DipArch
Fred London MA DipArch
Keith Shearer MA DipArch

Veronica McIndoe

Telephone

0171 251 5135

Fax

0171 251 5136

Company Secretary

JOHN THOMPSON AND PARTNERS LIMITED REGISTERED IN ENGLAND NO. 3000707 REGISTERED OFFICE 42 WALDECK ROAD LONDON W13 8LZ



London Borough of Camden Town Hall Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Tel 0171 278 4444 Fax 0171 860 5713

John Thompson & Partners. 77 Cowcross Street, London. EC1 Application No: P9600201

Sth March 1996

Dear Sir(s)/Madam

DECISION

Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Town and Country (General Development Procedure) Order 1995 Town and Country Planning (Applications) Regulations 1988

APPROVAL OF DETAILS PURSUANT TO PLANNING PERMISSION

Address: New End Hospital Site, New End, NW3

Date of letter(s) submitted: 22/01/1996

Description of submitted details:

Approval of details of elevations, plan form and facing materials to be used on the proposed nursery school, pursuant to additional condition 01 of planning permission dated 11th August 1995 (Reg.no.PL/9300042/R4), for redevelopment of the site for residential units and nursery building,

as shown on drawing numbers AL(03)/S02G, /S04F, /S06H, /S10D, /S11D, /S13J, /S17, and the schedule of materials dated 25th September 1995.

This application was dealt with by Charles Thuaire on 0171 860 5821.

Yours faithfully

David Pike -Director
Environment Department
(Duly authorised by the Council to sign this document)

ApprovalD/APDP

